UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 194

1 A RESOLUTION honoring Connie Crigger upon being named by the Kentucky 2 Association of School Administrators as Administrator of the Year for 2018. 3 WHEREAS, Connie Crigger began her education career as a parent member of the 4 Parent-Teacher Association, which led to her earning an education degree; and 5 WHEREAS, Connie Crigger became first a teacher, then a principal. She is known 6 for her "Kids First" approach, which emphasizes doing whatever is best for the students; 7 and 8 WHEREAS, Connie Crigger lead her school to being named a National Blue-9 Ribbon School, the first in the district. Her work with positive psychology improved her 10 school and the district through higher productivity, less turnover, and a more resilient 11 culture, all of which were factors in her district being named a top employer in the region; 12 and 13 WHEREAS, Connie Crigger has served tirelessly and with tremendous integrity, 14 earning her the respect and admiration of her students, colleagues, and the myriad citizens 15 who have benefited from her dedication and hard work; and 16 WHEREAS, Connie Crigger has been selected by the Kentucky Association of 17 School Administrators as the 2018 Administrator of the Year for her outstanding 18 leadership, significant contributions to the effectiveness of the association, and the honor 19 she brings to her position; 20 NOW, THEREFORE, 21 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of 22 Kentucky: 23 → Section 1. This honorable body hereby extends its most sincere congratulations 24 to Connie Crigger upon being named the 2018 Administrator of the Year.

→ Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate shall forward a copy of this Resolution to

Crigger's service to the Commonwealth and its children.

25

26

 \rightarrow Section 2.

This honorable body expresses its great appreciation for Connie

UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 194

1 Connie Crigger, Principal, Mann Elementary, 10435 US Highway 42, Union, Kentucky

2 41091.